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Tappa / Étape / Stage 3   

Tortolì-Cagliari       07.05.2017 

LA CRONACA 
 

 

PARTENZA (Tortolì  ore 13.30  195 gli atleti al via) 
 
Pronti, via. Allungano Tratnik, Rovny, Sbaragli e Zhupa. 
Al km 1 di corsa, il margine per i quattro battistrada è di 30 ; al km 3, è di 2 18 . 
Km 5: 3 05; km 11: 2 13 ; km 17: 2 07 ; km 21: 2 51 ; km 30: 3 03 . 
Traguardo Volante (km 34.6  Ponte Su Santu) 
I passaggi: Sbaragli, Zhupa, Rovny e Tratnik; a 2 41  Stuyven, Van Zyl, Teklehaimanot, Haas e il gruppo. 
Dopo il T.V., dal quartetto di testa si sfila Sbaragli (presto riassorbito), tre ora i battistrada. 
Km 39: il gruppo (condotto dalla Lotto Soudal) insegue a 2 38 . 
Media della prima ora di corsa: 45,600 km/h. 
 
Km 46: 2 22 ; km 52: 2 08 ; km 56: 2 13 ; km 61: 1 50 ; km 69: 1 32 ; km 74 (metà percorso): 1 36 ; km 81: 1 36 ; km 88: 
1 48 . Media dopo due ore di gara: 45,150 km/h. 
 
Foratura e rientro in gruppo per Jungels; km 92: il vantaggio dei tre battistrada è di 1 47 . 
Traguardo Volante (km 98.7  Villasimius  abbu - -  
I passaggi: Zhupa, Rovny e Tratnik; a 1 50  Sbaragli, Stuyven, Haas, Ponzi, Van Zyl e il gruppo. 
Al cartello dei  45 km all arrivo (km 103 di corsa): 1 21 . 
Gran Premio della Montagna (km 107  Capo Boi  m 126  4ª categoria) 
I passaggi: Tratnik, Zhupa e Rovny; il gruppo a 1 48 . 
 
Ai  40: 1 39 ; ai  35: 1 10 ; problema meccanico per Zakarin che rientra poi in gruppo con l aiuto dei compagni; ai  30: 
18 . Nel terzetto di testa, allungo di Tratnik (presto ripresi Rovny e Zhupa). 
Km 122: raggiunto pure Tratnik, gruppo compatto. 
 
Forte vento sulla corsa. Ai -10, su iniziativa di atleti Quick-Step Floors, si sgrana il gruppo. Davanti restano in dieci: ai -5 
hanno 15  sul primo gruppo inseguitore (con la maglia rosa). Questi i dieci in avanscoperta: Siutsou, Selig, Jungels, De 
Plus, Gaviria, Keisse, Martinelli, Richeze, Haas e Nizzolo. Ai  3 dal traguardo: 8  per gli attaccanti (davanti si staccano via 
via De Plus, Keisse e Martinelli). 
Ultimo chilometro: 9 . 
 
ARRIVO (Cagliari  km 148) 
Vittoria di Gaviria (nuova maglia rosa) davanti a Selig, Nizzolo, Haas e Richeze; a 3  Siutsou e Jungels; a 13  Ewan, Modolo, 
Greipel e gli altri. 
Tempo del vincitore: 3h26 33 , alla media di 42,992 km/h.  
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Tortolì-Cagliari     07.05.2017 

PROFILO DEL VINCITORE / PORTRAIT DU VAINQUEUR  
 

 
Fernando Gaviria Rendón è nato La Ceja (Antioquia, Colombia) il 19/08/1994 ed è professionista dal 2015. 
Fernando Gaviria Rendón est né à La Ceja (Antioquia, Colombie) le 19/08/1994. Il est professionnel depuis 2015. 
Fernando Gaviria Rendón was born in La Ceja (Antioquia, Colombia) on 08/19/1994 and he is professional since 2015. 
 
 
 
2015  Etixx-Quick Step 
4 vittorie: due tappe al Tour de San Luis; una tappa (e la cronosquadre) al Czech Cycling Tour; una tappa al Tour of 
Britain. 
 
2016  Etixx-Quick Step 
7 vittorie: una tappa (e la cronosquadre) al Tour de San Luis; una tappa al Tour La Provence; la tappa di Montalto di 
Castro alla Tirreno-Adriatico; due tappe al Tour de Pologne; Classic Impanis-Van Petegem; Paris-Tours; 
6° Gent-Wevelgem; 2° Kampioenschap van Vlaanderen; 2° Gran Piemonte. 
 
2017  Quick-Step Floors 
5 vittorie: due tappe alla Vuelta a la Provincia de San Juan; una tappa alla Volta ao Algarve; la tappa di Civitanova 
Marche alla Tirreno-Adriatico; la tappa di Cagliari al Giro del Centenario; 5° Milano-Sanremo; 9° Gent-Wevelgem. 
 



 

 
 

Étape 3   

Tortolì-Cagliari       07.05.2017 

LE FILM DE L ÉTAPE 
 

 
DÉPART : Tortolì  195 coureurs au départ, donné à 13h30. 
 
Tratnik, Rovny, Sbaragli et Zhupa s échappent juste après le départ. 
Au km 1 de course, les quatre attaquants ont déjà  d avance ; au km 3 :  
Au km 5, l écart monte à  ; au km 11  ; au km 17  ; au km 21  ; au km 30  
Sprint intermédiaire (km 34,6  Ponte Su Santu) 
Sbaragli remporte le sprint intermédiaire devançant Zhupa, Rovny et Tratnik ; Stuyven, Van Zyl, Teklehaimanot, Haas et le 
peloton sont pointés à . 
Parmi le groupe de tête, Sbaragli se relève après le sprint intermédiaire (il est bientôt repris) : trois hommes restent à l avant. 
Au km 39, le peloton (emmené par les Lotto Soudal) est pointé à  
Moyenne après une heure de course : 45,600 km/h. 
 
Au km 46, l écart est de  ; au km 52  ; au km 56  ; au km 61  ; au km 69  ; au km 74 (mi-parcours) : 

 ; au km 81  ; au km 88  
Moyenne après deux heures : 45,150 km/h. 
 
Crevaison et rentrée de Jungels au sein du peloton ; au km 92, les trois hommes de tête ont  d avance. 
 
Sprint intermédiaire (km 98,7  Villasimius  bonifications : - -  
Zhupa remporte le sprint intermédiaire devançant Rovny et Tratnik ; Sbaragli, Stuyven, Haas, Ponzi, Van Zyl et le peloton sont 
pointés à . 
Au panneau indiquant 45 km de l arrivée (km 103 de course), le peloton est pointé à . 
 
Grand Prix de la Montagne (km 107  Capo Boi  m 126  4ème catégorie) 
Tratnik remporte le GPM devançant Zhupa et Rovny ; le peloton est pointé à  
 
À -40 km, l écart se réduit à  ; à 35 km . Problème mécanique pour Zakarin, qui reprend sa place au sein du peloton 
grâce à ses co-équipiers. À 30 km, l écart tombe à  
Démarrage de Tratnik du trio de tête (Rovny et Zhupa sont repris peu après). 
Au km 122, le peloton rejoint Tratnik et se regroupe. 
 
Le vent est très fort. Le peloton éclate à 10 km de l arrivée, sur initiative des Quick-Step Floors. Dix hommes à l avant : Siutsou, 
Selig, Jungels, De Plus, Gaviria, Keisse, Martinelli, Richeze, Haas et Nizzolo. À 5 km de l arrivée, ils ont d avance sur le 
premier groupe poursuivant (comprenant le Maglia Rosa). À -3 km, les attaquants gardent d avance (De Plus, Keisse et 
Martinelli se relèvent peu à peu). 
L écart à la flamme rouge n est que de  
 
ARRIVÉE (Cagliari  km 148) 
Gaviria remporte l étape (et s empare du Maglia Rosa) devançant Selig, Nizzolo, Haas et Richeze ; avec d avance sur Siutsou et 
Jungels et d avance sur Ewan, Modolo, Greipel et les autres. 
Temps du vainqueur à une moyenne de 42,992 km/h. 
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THE STAGE REPORT 
 

 
START: 195 riders cast off from Tortolì at 1:30 pm. 
 
Ready, set, go: Tratnik, Rovny, Sbaragli and Zhupa race clear since the very beginning. 
At km 1, the four front riders are already  up the road; at km 3:  
At km 5, the gap is up to at at at at  
Intermediate sprint (km 34.6  Ponte Su Santu) 
Sbaragli clears the intermediate sprint ahead of Zhupa, Rovny and Tratnik, and ahead of Stuyven, Van Zyl, 
Teklehaimanot, Haas and the peloton. 
In the leading group, Sbaragli sits up just past the intermediate sprint (and is caught up straight away): three riders remain at 
the front. 
At km 39, the peloton (led by Lotto Soudal riders) is  down the road. 
Average speed after one hour of racing: 45.600 km/h. 
 
At km 46, the break is  up the road; at at at at at km 74 (mid-
stage at at k  
Average speed after two hours of racing: 45.150 km/h. 
 
Jungels regains his place in the peloton after a puncture. At km 92, the three front riders are  up the road. 
 
Intermediate sprint (km 98.7  Villasimius  time bonuses: - -  
Zhupa claims the intermediate sprint ahead of Rovny and Tratnik, and ahead of Sbaragli, Stuyven, Haas, Ponzi, Van Zyl 
and the peloton. 
At the mark indicating 45 km to the finish (km 103 of racing), the gap is down to . 
 
KOM climb (km 107  Capo Boi  126 m  4th category) 
Tratnik clears the summit ahead of Zhupa and Rovny; the peloton is  down the road. 
 
With 40 km to go, the gap is with 35 km to go . Zakarin has a mechanical problem, and manages to get back into 
the peloton supported by his team-mates. With 30 km to go, the gap is down to  Tratnik races clear out of the front trio 
(while Rovny and Zhupa are caught up shortly after). 
The peloton bunches up, catching up with Tratnik at km 122. 
 
A strong wind blows on the route. The peloton splinters with 10 km to go, following action by the Quick-Step Floors squad. Ten 
riders remain at the front: Siutsou, Selig, Jungels, De Plus, Gaviria, Keisse, Martinelli, Richeze, Haas and Nizzolo. With 5 km 
remaining to the finish, they are ahead of the first chasing peloton (comprising the Maglia Rosa). With 3 km to go, the 
attackers are up the road (De Plus, Keisse and Martinelli sit up, one by one). 
At the last kilometre, the gap is down to as little as  
 
FINISH (Cagliari  km 148) 
Gaviria claims the stage (and wears Maglia Rosa) ahead of Selig, Nizzolo, Haas and Richeze; ahead of Siutsou and Jungels, and 
ahead of Ewan, Modolo, Greipel and the others. 
Time of the winner at an average speed of 42.992 km/h. 

 



POS NUM COD. UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO
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07.05.2017Tortolì - Cagliari  km 148

ORDRE D’ARRIVÉE

Tappa  / Étape 

135 GAVIRIA Fernando QUICK-STEP FLOORS1. 10008656828 COL 3.26'33" 0'00"QST 10Y

59 SELIG Rü diger BORA - HANSGROHE2. 10006004280 GER 3.26'33" 0'00"BOH 6

196 NIZZOLO Giacomo TREK - SEGAFREDO3. 10005876160 ITA 3.26'33" 0'00"TFS 4

141 HAAS Nathan TEAM DIMENSION DATA4. 10005768248 AUS 3.26'33" 0'00"DDD

138 RICHEZE Maximiliano QUICK-STEP FLOORS5. 10003039013 ARG 3.26'33" 0'00"QST

8 SIUTSOU Kanstantsin BAHRAIN - MERIDA6. 10003242814 BLR 3.26'36" 0'03"TBM

131 JUNGELS Bob QUICK-STEP FLOORS7. 10006679543 LUX 3.26'36" 0'03"QSTY

123 EWAN Caleb ORICA - SCOTT8. 10007809490 AUS 3.26'46" 0'13"ORSY

205 MODOLO Sacha UAE TEAM EMIRATES9. 10004613948 ITA 3.26'46" 0'13"UAD

100 GREIPEL Andre' LOTTO SOUDAL10. 10002214311 GER 3.26'46" 0'13"LTS

182 BAUHAUS Phil TEAM SUNWEB11. 10008662484 GER 3.26'46" 0'13"SUNY

156 KUZNETSOV Viacheslav TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN12. 10006175951 RUS 3.26'46" 0'13"KAT

203 FERRARI Roberto UAE TEAM EMIRATES13. 10002751346 ITA 3.26'46" 0'13"UAD

145 GIBBONS Ryan TEAM DIMENSION DATA14. 10008673804 RSA 3.26'46" 0'13"DDDY

54 KONRAD Patrick BORA - HANSGROHE15. 10007167775 AUT 3.26'46" 0'13"BOH

58 POSTLBERGER Lukas BORA - HANSGROHE16. 10007062388 AUT 3.26'46" 0'13"BOHY

162 BATTAGLIN Enrico TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO17. 10005467447 ITA 3.26'46" 0'13"TLJ

97 SAVITCKII Ivan GAZPROM - RUSVELO18. 10006656406 RUS 3.26'46" 0'13"GAZY

121 YATES Adam ORICA - SCOTT19. 10007059055 GBR 3.26'46" 0'13"ORSY

219 ZHUPA Eugert WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA20. 10006917700 ALB 3.26'46" 0'13"WIL 3

37 MAESTRI Mirco BARDIANI CSF21. 10006684896 ITA 3.26'46" 0'13"BRD

161 KRUIJSWIJK Steven TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO22. 10004443994 NED 3.26'46" 0'13"TLJ

3 BOARO Manuele BAHRAIN - MERIDA23. 10003272520 ITA 3.26'46" 0'13"TBM

66 KOREN Kristijan CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T.24. 10003261103 SLO 3.26'46" 0'13"CDT

179 THOMAS Geraint TEAM SKY25. 10003253221 GBR 3.26'46" 0'13"SKY

11 POZZOVIVO Domenico AG2R LA MONDIALE26. 10002692540 ITA 3.26'46" 0'13"ALM

67 SLAGTER Tom-Jelte CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T.27. 10007170001 NED 3.26'46" 0'13"CDT

1 NIBALI Vincenzo BAHRAIN - MERIDA28. 10002837838 ITA 3.26'46" 0'13"TBM

191 MOLLEMA Bauke TREK - SEGAFREDO29. 10005513119 NED 3.26'46" 0'13"TFS

178 ROSA Diego TEAM SKY30. 10005894752 ITA 3.26'46" 0'13"SKY

171 LANDA MEANA Mikel TEAM SKY31. 10006836763 ESP 3.26'46" 0'13"SKY

112 AMADOR Andrey MOVISTAR TEAM32. 10003473994 CRC 3.26'46" 0'13"MOV

181 DUMOULIN Tom TEAM SUNWEB33. 10007389259 NED 3.26'46" 0'13"SUN

81 PINOT Thibaut FDJ34. 10006473722 FRA 3.26'46" 0'13"FDJ

111 QUINTANA Nairo MOVISTAR TEAM35. 10006738854 COL 3.26'46" 0'13"MOV

27 SANCHEZ Luis León ASTANA PRO TEAM36. 10002444784 ESP 3.26'46" 0'13"AST

151 ZAKARIN Ilnur TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN37. 10005501496 RUS 3.26'46" 0'13"KAT

163 CAMPENAERTS Victor TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO38. 10008913371 BEL 3.26'46" 0'13"TLJ

185 KELDERMAN Wilco TEAM SUNWEB39. 10006473015 NED 3.26'46" 0'13"SUN

167 TANKINK Bram TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO40. 10002300702 NED 3.26'46" 0'13"TLJ

56 MÜHLBERGER Gregor BORA - HANSGROHE41. 10007631557 AUT 3.26'46" 0'13"BOHY

19 MONTAGUTI Matteo AG2R LA MONDIALE42. 10002844710 ITA 3.26'46" 0'13"ALM

44 HERMANS Ben BMC RACING TEAM43. 10003085994 BEL 3.26'46" 0'13"BMC

133 DE PLUS Laurens QUICK-STEP FLOORS44. 10010087778 BEL 3.26'46" 0'13"QSTY

41 VAN GARDEREN Tejay BMC RACING TEAM45. 10004507753 USA 3.26'46" 0'13"BMC

45 QUINZIATO Manuel BMC RACING TEAM46. 10001409009 ITA 3.26'46" 0'13"BMC

46 ROSSKOPF Joseph BMC RACING TEAM47. 10006002967 USA 3.26'46" 0'13"BMC

201 FARIA DA COSTA Rui Albert UAE TEAM EMIRATES48. 10003259685 POR 3.26'46" 0'13"UAD

64 FORMOLO Davide CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T.49. 10007518591 ITA 3.26'46" 0'13"CDTY

109 MONFORT Maxime LOTTO SOUDAL50. 10002670817 BEL 3.26'46" 0'13"LTS

86 MORABITO Steve FDJ51. 10002695267 SUI 3.26'46" 0'13"FDJ

118 ROJAS Jose MOVISTAR TEAM52. 10002910990 ESP 3.26'46" 0'13"MOV

206 MOHORIC Matej UAE TEAM EMIRATES53. 10008686332 SLO 3.26'46" 0'13"UADY

204 MARCATO Marco UAE TEAM EMIRATES54. 10003383159 ITA 3.26'46" 0'13"UAD

26 KANGERT Tanel ASTANA PRO TEAM55. 10003205630 EST 3.27'21" 0'48"AST

107 MARCZYNSKI Tomasz LOTTO SOUDAL56. 10003245339 POL 3.27'21" 0'48"LTS

84 LUDVIGSSON Tobias FDJ57. 10006477762 SWE 3.27'21" 0'48"FDJ

126 MEZGEC Luka ORICA - SCOTT58. 10005560710 SLO 3.27'21" 0'48"ORS
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143 BERHANE Natnael TEAM DIMENSION DATA59. 10007240325 ERI 3.27'35" 1'02"DDD

155 KOCHETKOV Pavel TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN60. 10003223414 RUS 3.27'40" 1'07"KAT

153 GONÇALVES José TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN61. 10006919316 POR 3.27'40" 1'07"KAT

169 VAN EMDEN Jos TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO62. 10004519978 NED 3.27'43" 1'10"TLJ

209 POLANC Jan UAE TEAM EMIRATES63. 10050785746 SLO 3.27'50" 1'17"UADY

202 CONTI Valerio UAE TEAM EMIRATES64. 10007518692 ITA 3.27'50" 1'17"UADY

22 CATALDO Dario ASTANA PRO TEAM65. 10003092765 ITA 3.27'50" 1'17"AST

49 VENTOSO Francisco BMC RACING TEAM66. 10002926855 ESP 3.27'50" 1'17"BMC

208 PETILLI Simone UAE TEAM EMIRATES67. 10008906301 ITA 3.27'50" 1'17"UADY

124 HEPBURN Michael ORICA - SCOTT68. 10006291442 AUS 3.27'50" 1'17"ORS

75 PATERSKI Maciej CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE69. 10004032251 POL 3.27'50" 1'17"CCC

76 PONZI Simone CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE70. 10003263325 ITA 3.27'50" 1'17"CCC

68 VILLELLA Davide CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T.71. 10008700880 ITA 3.27'50" 1'17"CDT

73 GROSSCHARTNER Felix CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE72. 10011081424 AUT 3.27'50" 1'17"CCCY

105 HANSEN Adam LOTTO SOUDAL73. 10002920488 AUS 3.27'50" 1'17"LTS

187 PREIDLER Georg TEAM SUNWEB74. 10006473520 AUT 3.27'50" 1'17"SUN

137 MARTINELLI Davide QUICK-STEP FLOORS75. 10008198807 ITA 3.27'50" 1'17"QSTY

99 TCATEVICH Aleksei GAZPROM - RUSVELO76. 10005870605 RUS 3.27'50" 1'17"GAZ

136 KEISSE Iljo QUICK-STEP FLOORS77. 10002264023 BEL 3.27'50" 1'17"QST

88 ROY Jérémy FDJ78. 10002670413 FRA 3.27'50" 1'17"FDJ

132 CAPECCHI Eros QUICK-STEP FLOORS79. 10003072557 ITA 3.27'50" 1'17"QST

55 MENDES José BORA - HANSGROHE80. 10002922613 POR 3.27'50" 1'17"BOH

57 PELUCCHI Matteo BORA - HANSGROHE81. 10005390352 ITA 3.27'50" 1'17"BOH

71 HIRT Jan CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE82. 10006469375 CZE 3.27'50" 1'17"CCC

101 BAK YTTING Lars LOTTO SOUDAL83. 10034996267 DEN 3.27'50" 1'17"LTS

103 DE BUYST Jasper LOTTO SOUDAL84. 10007357331 BEL 3.27'50" 1'17"LTSY

69 WOODS Michael CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T.85. 10008648037 CAN 3.27'50" 1'17"CDT

183 GESCHKE Simon TEAM SUNWEB86. 10003204418 GER 3.27'50" 1'17"SUN

147 SBARAGLI Kristian TEAM DIMENSION DATA87. 10006467961 ITA 3.27'50" 1'17"DDD

199 STUYVEN Jasper TREK - SEGAFREDO88. 10006823528 BEL 3.27'50" 1'17"TFSY

83 LADAGNOUS Matthieu FDJ89. 10003021128 FRA 3.27'50" 1'17"FDJ

172 DEIGNAN Philip TEAM SKY90. 10002519859 IRL 3.27'50" 1'17"SKY

16 GASTAUER Ben AG2R LA MONDIALE91. 10003272015 LUX 3.27'50" 1'17"ALM

154 KISERLOVSKI Robert TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN92. 10003257160 CRO 3.27'50" 1'17"KAT

174 GOLAS Michal TEAM SKY93. 10002630401 POL 3.27'50" 1'17"SKY

189 TEN DAM Laurens TEAM SUNWEB94. 10002420132 NED 3.27'50" 1'17"SUN

134 DEVENYNS Dries QUICK-STEP FLOORS95. 10002728411 BEL 3.27'50" 1'17"QST

177 PUCCIO Salvatore TEAM SKY96. 10005587887 ITA 3.27'50" 1'17"SKY

13 BIDARD François AG2R LA MONDIALE97. 10009363817 FRA 3.27'50" 1'17"ALMY

6 PELLIZOTTI Franco BAHRAIN - MERIDA98. 10001354748 ITA 3.27'50" 1'17"TBM

7 PIBERNIK Luka BAHRAIN - MERIDA99. 10007513541 SLO 3.27'50" 1'17"TBMY

216 MARECZKO Jakub WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA100. 10008972884 ITA 3.27'50" 1'17"WILY

85 MOLARD Rudy FDJ101. 10007753415 FRA 3.27'50" 1'17"FDJ

82 BONNET William FDJ102. 10002261700 FRA 3.27'50" 1'17"FDJ

176 KIRYIENKA Vasil TEAM SKY103. 10002071841 BLR 3.27'50" 1'17"SKY

113 ANACONA Winner MOVISTAR TEAM104. 10006429565 COL 3.27'50" 1'17"MOV

32 ALBANESE Vincenzo BARDIANI CSF105. 10009505475 ITA 3.28'01" 1'28"BRDY

122 EDMONDSON Alexander ORICA - SCOTT106. 10007229817 AUS 3.28'02" 1'29"ORSY

128 TUFT Svein ORICA - SCOTT107. 10002470652 CAN 3.28'02" 1'29"ORS

125 JUUL JENSEN Christopher ORICA - SCOTT108. 10005840188 DEN 3.28'02" 1'29"ORS

92 BRUTT Pavel GAZPROM - RUSVELO109. 10002314947 RUS 3.28'13" 1'40"GAZ

51 BARTA Jan BORA - HANSGROHE110. 10003245945 CZE 3.28'13" 1'40"BOH

4 GASPAROTTO Enrico BAHRAIN - MERIDA111. 10002350414 ITA 3.28'59" 2'26"TBM

166 KEIZER Martijn TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO112. 10004592831 NED 3.28'59" 2'26"TLJ

14 CHEVRIER Clement AG2R LA MONDIALE113. 10007516874 FRA 3.28'59" 2'26"ALMY

175 HENAO GOMEZ Sebastian TEAM SKY114. 10007996824 COL 3.28'59" 2'26"SKYY

12 BERARD Julien AG2R LA MONDIALE115. 10003390839 FRA 3.28'59" 2'26"ALM

18 JAUREGUI Quentin AG2R LA MONDIALE116. 10007584067 FRA 3.28'59" 2'26"ALMY
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2 AGNOLI Valerio BAHRAIN - MERIDA117. 10002910586 ITA 3.28'59" 2'26"TBM

106 HOFLAND Moreno LOTTO SOUDAL118. 10006288715 NED 3.28'59" 2'26"LTS

198 STETINA Peter TREK - SEGAFREDO119. 10004599602 USA 3.28'59" 2'26"TFS

146 JANSE VAN RENSBURG Jac TEAM DIMENSION DATA120. 10003226141 RSA 3.28'59" 2'26"DDD

74 OWSIAN Lukasz CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE121. 10005853629 POL 3.28'59" 2'26"CCC

116 HERRADA Jose MOVISTAR TEAM122. 10004857458 ESP 3.28'59" 2'26"MOV

149 VAN ZYL Johann TEAM DIMENSION DATA123. 10006487058 RSA 3.28'59" 2'26"DDD

61 ROLLAND Pierre CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T.124. 10003223818 FRA 3.28'59" 2'26"CDT

194 DIDIER Laurent TREK - SEGAFREDO125. 10002720226 LUX 3.28'59" 2'26"TFS

89 VAUGRENARD Benoit FDJ126. 10002309893 FRA 3.28'59" 2'26"FDJ

173 ELISSONDE Kenny TEAM SKY127. 10007559213 FRA 3.28'59" 2'26"SKY

87 REICHENBACH Sébastien FDJ128. 10006917494 SUI 3.28'59" 2'26"FDJ

168 VAN DEN BROECK Jurgen TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO129. 10002527438 BEL 3.28'59" 2'26"TLJ

115 DE LA PARTE Victor MOVISTAR TEAM130. 10007452816 ESP 3.28'59" 2'26"MOV

144 FRAILE Omar TEAM DIMENSION DATA131. 10007991972 ESP 3.28'59" 2'26"DDD

117 IZAGUIRRE Gorka MOVISTAR TEAM132. 10003357901 ESP 3.28'59" 2'26"MOV

164 CASTELIJNS Twan TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO133. 10009401809 NED 3.28'59" 2'26"TLJ

127 PLAZA Ruben ORICA - SCOTT134. 10001457610 ESP 3.28'59" 2'26"ORS

23 BILBAO LOPEZ Pello ASTANA PRO TEAM135. 10007609228 ESP 3.28'59" 2'26"AST

114 BENNATI Daniele MOVISTAR TEAM136. 10001481555 ITA 3.28'59" 2'26"MOV

158 MAMYKIN Matvey TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN137. 10009394634 RUS 3.28'59" 2'26"KATY

25 HANSEN Jesper ASTANA PRO TEAM138. 10006828174 DEN 3.28'59" 2'26"AST

15 DUPONT Hubert AG2R LA MONDIALE139. 10003230888 FRA 3.29'17" 2'44"ALM

184 HAGA Chad TEAM SUNWEB140. 10007881333 USA 3.29'17" 2'44"SUN

29 ZEITS Andrey ASTANA PRO TEAM141. 10004703672 KAZ 3.29'17" 2'44"AST

43 DILLIER Silvan BMC RACING TEAM142. 10005865248 SUI 3.29'17" 2'44"BMC

148 TEKLEHAIMANOT Daniel TEAM DIMENSION DATA143. 10006564456 ERI 3.29'17" 2'44"DDD

65 HOWES Alex CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T.144. 10004759650 USA 3.29'17" 2'44"CDT

48 TEUNS Dylan BMC RACING TEAM145. 10007524756 BEL 3.29'17" 2'44"BMCY

34 BARBIN Enrico BARDIANI CSF146. 10006467860 ITA 3.31'55" 5'22"BRD

36 CICCONE Giulio BARDIANI CSF147. 10009709175 ITA 3.31'55" 5'22"BRDY

218 RODRIGUEZ MARTIN Cristi WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA148. 10008693204 ESP 3.31'55" 5'22"WILY

142 ANTON Igor TEAM DIMENSION DATA149. 10003209973 ESP 3.31'55" 5'22"DDD

9 VISCONTI Giovanni BAHRAIN - MERIDA150. 10003105600 ITA 3.31'55" 5'22"TBM

211 POZZATO Filippo WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA151. 10001661108 ITA 3.31'55" 5'22"WIL

47 SENNI Manuel BMC RACING TEAM152. 10007260331 ITA 3.31'55" 5'22"BMCY

214 FONZI Giuseppe WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA153. 10008896601 ITA 3.31'55" 5'22"WIL

165 CLEMENT Stef TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO154. 10002508543 NED 3.31'55" 5'22"TLJ

139 SERRY Pieter QUICK-STEP FLOORS155. 10007158580 BEL 3.31'55" 5'22"QST

104 DE CLERCQ Bart LOTTO SOUDAL156. 10007126147 BEL 3.31'55" 5'22"LTS

79 TRATNIK Jan CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE157. 10006486452 SLO 3.31'55" 5'22"CCC 1

42 DENNIS Rohan BMC RACING TEAM158. 10005889193 AUS 3.31'55" 5'22"BMC

192 ALAFACI Eugenio TREK - SEGAFREDO159. 10006114620 ITA 3.31'55" 5'22"TFS

207 RAVASI Edward UAE TEAM EMIRATES160. 10009703620 ITA 3.31'55" 5'22"UADY

193 BERNARD Julien TREK - SEGAFREDO161. 10010034935 FRA 3.31'55" 5'22"TFSY

17 GENIEZ Alexandre AG2R LA MONDIALE162. 10006045508 FRA 3.31'55" 5'22"ALM

195 HERNANDEZ Jesus TREK - SEGAFREDO163. 10002305550 ESP 3.31'55" 5'22"TFS

28 TIRALONGO Paolo ASTANA PRO TEAM164. 10001545314 ITA 3.31'55" 5'22"AST

159 VICIOSO Angel TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN165. 10002064969 ESP 3.31'55" 5'22"KAT

52 BENEDETTI Cesare BORA - HANSGROHE166. 10004694073 ITA 3.31'55" 5'22"BOH

186 LUNKE Sindre Skjøstad TEAM SUNWEB167. 10019920043 NOR 3.31'55" 5'22"SUNY

53 BENNETT Sam BORA - HANSGROHE168. 10006599519 IRL 3.31'55" 5'22"BOH

197 PEDERSEN Mads TREK - SEGAFREDO169. 10008689564 DEN 3.31'55" 5'22"TFSY

119 SUTHERLAND Rory MOVISTAR TEAM170. 10050087043 AUS 3.31'55" 5'22"MOV

102 DE BIE Sean LOTTO SOUDAL171. 10006242841 BEL 3.31'55" 5'22"LTS

77 SAMOILAU Branislau CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE172. 10002917862 BLR 3.31'55" 5'22"CCC

5 MORENO BAZAN Javier BAHRAIN - MERIDA173. 10002928370 ESP 3.31'55" 5'22"TBM

152 BELKOV Maxim TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN174. 10002937464 RUS 3.31'55" 5'22"KAT
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135 GAVIRIA Fernando QUICK-STEP FLOORS1. 10008656828 COL 14.45'16"QSTY
100 GREIPEL Andre' LOTTO SOUDAL2. 10002214311 GER 14.45'25" 0'09"LTS

58 POSTLBERGER Lukas BORA - HANSGROHE3. 10007062388 AUT 14.45'29" 0'13"BOHY
131 JUNGELS Bob QUICK-STEP FLOORS4. 10006679543 LUX 14.45'29" 0'13"QSTY

8 SIUTSOU Kanstantsin BAHRAIN - MERIDA5. 10003242814 BLR 14.45'29" 0'13"TBM

123 EWAN Caleb ORICA - SCOTT6. 10007809490 AUS 14.45'33" 0'17"ORSY
203 FERRARI Roberto UAE TEAM EMIRATES7. 10002751346 ITA 14.45'33" 0'17"UAD

145 GIBBONS Ryan TEAM DIMENSION DATA8. 10008673804 RSA 14.45'39" 0'23"DDDY

162 BATTAGLIN Enrico TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO9. 10005467447 ITA 14.45'39" 0'23"TLJ

205 MODOLO Sacha UAE TEAM EMIRATES10. 10004613948 ITA 14.45'39" 0'23"UAD

179 THOMAS Geraint TEAM SKY11. 10003253221 GBR 14.45'39" 0'23"SKY

1 NIBALI Vincenzo BAHRAIN - MERIDA12. 10002837838 ITA 14.45'39" 0'23"TBM

121 YATES Adam ORICA - SCOTT13. 10007059055 GBR 14.45'39" 0'23"ORSY
11 POZZOVIVO Domenico AG2R LA MONDIALE14. 10002692540 ITA 14.45'39" 0'23"ALM

201 FARIA DA COSTA Rui Alberto UAE TEAM EMIRATES15. 10003259685 POR 14.45'39" 0'23"UAD

178 ROSA Diego TEAM SKY16. 10005894752 ITA 14.45'39" 0'23"SKY

111 QUINTANA Nairo MOVISTAR TEAM17. 10006738854 COL 14.45'39" 0'23"MOV

66 KOREN Kristijan CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T.18. 10003261103 SLO 14.45'39" 0'23"CDT

181 DUMOULIN Tom TEAM SUNWEB19. 10007389259 NED 14.45'39" 0'23"SUN

27 SANCHEZ Luis León ASTANA PRO TEAM20. 10002444784 ESP 14.45'39" 0'23"AST

19 MONTAGUTI Matteo AG2R LA MONDIALE21. 10002844710 ITA 14.45'39" 0'23"ALM

54 KONRAD Patrick BORA - HANSGROHE22. 10007167775 AUT 14.45'39" 0'23"BOH

171 LANDA MEANA Mikel TEAM SKY23. 10006836763 ESP 14.45'39" 0'23"SKY

118 ROJAS Jose MOVISTAR TEAM24. 10002910990 ESP 14.45'39" 0'23"MOV

46 ROSSKOPF Joseph BMC RACING TEAM25. 10006002967 USA 14.45'39" 0'23"BMC

191 MOLLEMA Bauke TREK - SEGAFREDO26. 10005513119 NED 14.45'39" 0'23"TFS

41 VAN GARDEREN Tejay BMC RACING TEAM27. 10004507753 USA 14.45'39" 0'23"BMC

81 PINOT Thibaut FDJ28. 10006473722 FRA 14.45'39" 0'23"FDJ

112 AMADOR Andrey MOVISTAR TEAM29. 10003473994 CRC 14.45'39" 0'23"MOV

56 MÜHLBERGER Gregor BORA - HANSGROHE30. 10007631557 AUT 14.45'39" 0'23"BOHY
64 FORMOLO Davide CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T.31. 10007518591 ITA 14.45'39" 0'23"CDTY

109 MONFORT Maxime LOTTO SOUDAL32. 10002670817 BEL 14.45'39" 0'23"LTS

133 DE PLUS Laurens QUICK-STEP FLOORS33. 10010087778 BEL 14.45'39" 0'23"QSTY
59 SELIG Rü diger BORA - HANSGROHE34. 10006004280 GER 14.45'44" 0'28"BOH

141 HAAS Nathan TEAM DIMENSION DATA35. 10005768248 AUS 14.45'50" 0'34"DDD

161 KRUIJSWIJK Steven TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO36. 10004443994 NED 14.45'52" 0'36"TLJ

185 KELDERMAN Wilco TEAM SUNWEB37. 10006473015 NED 14.45'52" 0'36"SUN

219 ZHUPA Eugert WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA38. 10006917700 ALB 14.45'53" 0'37"WIL

45 QUINZIATO Manuel BMC RACING TEAM39. 10001409009 ITA 14.45'57" 0'41"BMC

167 TANKINK Bram TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO40. 10002300702 NED 14.45'57" 0'41"TLJ

67 SLAGTER Tom-Jelte CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T.41. 10007170001 NED 14.45'57" 0'41"CDT

206 MOHORIC Matej UAE TEAM EMIRATES42. 10008686332 SLO 14.45'57" 0'41"UADY
151 ZAKARIN Ilnur TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN43. 10005501496 RUS 14.45'59" 0'43"KAT

26 KANGERT Tanel ASTANA PRO TEAM44. 10003205630 EST 14.46'14" 0'58"AST

86 MORABITO Steve FDJ45. 10002695267 SUI 14.46'21" 1'05"FDJ

107 MARCZYNSKI Tomasz LOTTO SOUDAL46. 10003245339 POL 14.46'27" 1'11"LTS

143 BERHANE Natnael TEAM DIMENSION DATA47. 10007240325 ERI 14.46'28" 1'12"DDD

84 LUDVIGSSON Tobias FDJ48. 10006477762 SWE 14.46'32" 1'16"FDJ

138 RICHEZE Maximiliano QUICK-STEP FLOORS49. 10003039013 ARG 14.46'35" 1'19"QST

199 STUYVEN Jasper TREK - SEGAFREDO50. 10006823528 BEL 14.46'39" 1'23"TFSY

147 SBARAGLI Kristian TEAM DIMENSION DATA51. 10006467961 ITA 14.46'43" 1'27"DDD

76 PONZI Simone CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE52. 10003263325 ITA 14.46'43" 1'27"CCC

68 VILLELLA Davide CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T.53. 10008700880 ITA 14.46'43" 1'27"CDT

187 PREIDLER Georg TEAM SUNWEB54. 10006473520 AUT 14.46'43" 1'27"SUN

177 PUCCIO Salvatore TEAM SKY55. 10005587887 ITA 14.46'43" 1'27"SKY

49 VENTOSO Francisco BMC RACING TEAM56. 10002926855 ESP 14.46'43" 1'27"BMC

208 PETILLI Simone UAE TEAM EMIRATES57. 10008906301 ITA 14.46'43" 1'27"UADY
7 PIBERNIK Luka BAHRAIN - MERIDA58. 10007513541 SLO 14.46'43" 1'27"TBMY

137 MARTINELLI Davide QUICK-STEP FLOORS59. 10008198807 ITA 14.46'43" 1'27"QSTY
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202 CONTI Valerio UAE TEAM EMIRATES60. 10007518692 ITA 14.46'43" 1'27"UADY
99 TCATEVICH Aleksei GAZPROM - RUSVELO61. 10005870605 RUS 14.46'43" 1'27"GAZ

13 BIDARD François AG2R LA MONDIALE62. 10009363817 FRA 14.46'43" 1'27"ALMY
134 DEVENYNS Dries QUICK-STEP FLOORS63. 10002728411 BEL 14.46'43" 1'27"QST

73 GROSSCHARTNER Felix CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE64. 10011081424 AUT 14.46'43" 1'27"CCCY
101 BAK YTTING Lars LOTTO SOUDAL65. 10034996267 DEN 14.46'43" 1'27"LTS

169 VAN EMDEN Jos TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO66. 10004519978 NED 14.46'49" 1'33"TLJ

69 WOODS Michael CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T.67. 10008648037 CAN 14.46'56" 1'40"CDT

55 MENDES José BORA - HANSGROHE68. 10002922613 POR 14.46'56" 1'40"BOH

174 GOLAS Michal TEAM SKY69. 10002630401 POL 14.46'56" 1'40"SKY

113 ANACONA Winner MOVISTAR TEAM70. 10006429565 COL 14.46'56" 1'40"MOV

22 CATALDO Dario ASTANA PRO TEAM71. 10003092765 ITA 14.47'01" 1'45"AST

82 BONNET William FDJ72. 10002261700 FRA 14.47'01" 1'45"FDJ

85 MOLARD Rudy FDJ73. 10007753415 FRA 14.47'01" 1'45"FDJ

71 HIRT Jan CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE74. 10006469375 CZE 14.47'01" 1'45"CCC

6 PELLIZOTTI Franco BAHRAIN - MERIDA75. 10001354748 ITA 14.47'01" 1'45"TBM

183 GESCHKE Simon TEAM SUNWEB76. 10003204418 GER 14.47'01" 1'45"SUN

103 DE BUYST Jasper LOTTO SOUDAL77. 10007357331 BEL 14.47'01" 1'45"LTSY
75 PATERSKI Maciej CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE78. 10004032251 POL 14.47'01" 1'45"CCC

189 TEN DAM Laurens TEAM SUNWEB79. 10002420132 NED 14.47'01" 1'45"SUN

154 KISERLOVSKI Robert TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN80. 10003257160 CRO 14.47'03" 1'47"KAT

92 BRUTT Pavel GAZPROM - RUSVELO81. 10002314947 RUS 14.47'04" 1'48"GAZ

209 POLANC Jan UAE TEAM EMIRATES82. 10050785746 SLO 14.47'07" 1'51"UADY
37 MAESTRI Mirco BARDIANI CSF83. 10006684896 ITA 14.47'12" 1'56"BRD

44 HERMANS Ben BMC RACING TEAM84. 10003085994 BEL 14.47'12" 1'56"BMC

122 EDMONDSON Alexander ORICA - SCOTT85. 10007229817 AUS 14.47'13" 1'57"ORSY
16 GASTAUER Ben AG2R LA MONDIALE86. 10003272015 LUX 14.47'17" 2'01"ALM

125 JUUL JENSEN Christopher ORICA - SCOTT87. 10005840188 DEN 14.47'19" 2'03"ORS

105 HANSEN Adam LOTTO SOUDAL88. 10002920488 AUS 14.47'20" 2'04"LTS

88 ROY Jérémy FDJ89. 10002670413 FRA 14.47'25" 2'09"FDJ

136 KEISSE Iljo QUICK-STEP FLOORS90. 10002264023 BEL 14.47'25" 2'09"QST

14 CHEVRIER Clement AG2R LA MONDIALE91. 10007516874 FRA 14.47'52" 2'36"ALMY
132 CAPECCHI Eros QUICK-STEP FLOORS92. 10003072557 ITA 14.47'52" 2'36"QST

156 KUZNETSOV Viacheslav TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN93. 10006175951 RUS 14.47'53" 2'37"KAT

4 GASPAROTTO Enrico BAHRAIN - MERIDA94. 10002350414 ITA 14.48'10" 2'54"TBM

12 BERARD Julien AG2R LA MONDIALE95. 10003390839 FRA 14.48'10" 2'54"ALM

61 ROLLAND Pierre CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T.96. 10003223818 FRA 14.48'10" 2'54"CDT

146 JANSE VAN RENSBURG Jacques TEAM DIMENSION DATA97. 10003226141 RSA 14.48'10" 2'54"DDD

25 HANSEN Jesper ASTANA PRO TEAM98. 10006828174 DEN 14.48'10" 2'54"AST

114 BENNATI Daniele MOVISTAR TEAM99. 10001481555 ITA 14.48'12" 2'56"MOV

124 HEPBURN Michael ORICA - SCOTT100. 10006291442 AUS 14.48'12" 2'56"ORS

216 MARECZKO Jakub WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA101. 10008972884 ITA 14.48'20" 3'04"WILY
204 MARCATO Marco UAE TEAM EMIRATES102. 10003383159 ITA 14.48'26" 3'10"UAD

32 ALBANESE Vincenzo BARDIANI CSF103. 10009505475 ITA 14.48'27" 3'11"BRDY
184 HAGA Chad TEAM SUNWEB104. 10007881333 USA 14.48'28" 3'12"SUN

106 HOFLAND Moreno LOTTO SOUDAL105. 10006288715 NED 14.48'29" 3'13"LTS

194 DIDIER Laurent TREK - SEGAFREDO106. 10002720226 LUX 14.48'29" 3'13"TFS

175 HENAO GOMEZ Sebastian TEAM SKY107. 10007996824 COL 14.48'34" 3'18"SKYY
173 ELISSONDE Kenny TEAM SKY108. 10007559213 FRA 14.48'34" 3'18"SKY

15 DUPONT Hubert AG2R LA MONDIALE109. 10003230888 FRA 14.48'44" 3'28"ALM

198 STETINA Peter TREK - SEGAFREDO110. 10004599602 USA 14.48'50" 3'34"TFS

115 DE LA PARTE Victor MOVISTAR TEAM111. 10007452816 ESP 14.49'01" 3'45"MOV

89 VAUGRENARD Benoit FDJ112. 10002309893 FRA 14.49'01" 3'45"FDJ

153 GONÇALVES José TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN113. 10006919316 POR 14.49'02" 3'46"KAT

126 MEZGEC Luka ORICA - SCOTT114. 10005560710 SLO 14.49'03" 3'47"ORS

2 AGNOLI Valerio BAHRAIN - MERIDA115. 10002910586 ITA 14.49'03" 3'47"TBM

48 TEUNS Dylan BMC RACING TEAM116. 10007524756 BEL 14.49'08" 3'52"BMCY
144 FRAILE Omar TEAM DIMENSION DATA117. 10007991972 ESP 14.49'09" 3'53"DDD

172 DEIGNAN Philip TEAM SKY118. 10002519859 IRL 14.49'15" 3'59"SKY
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168 VAN DEN BROECK Jurgen TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO119. 10002527438 BEL 14.49'21" 4'05"TLJ

87 REICHENBACH Sébastien FDJ120. 10006917494 SUI 14.49'25" 4'09"FDJ

116 HERRADA Jose MOVISTAR TEAM121. 10004857458 ESP 14.49'25" 4'09"MOV

127 PLAZA Ruben ORICA - SCOTT122. 10001457610 ESP 14.49'25" 4'09"ORS

117 IZAGUIRRE Gorka MOVISTAR TEAM123. 10003357901 ESP 14.49'25" 4'09"MOV

97 SAVITCKII Ivan GAZPROM - RUSVELO124. 10006656406 RUS 14.49'33" 4'17"GAZY
155 KOCHETKOV Pavel TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN125. 10003223414 RUS 14.49'49" 4'33"KAT

83 LADAGNOUS Matthieu FDJ126. 10003021128 FRA 14.49'59" 4'43"FDJ

3 BOARO Manuele BAHRAIN - MERIDA127. 10003272520 ITA 14.50'22" 5'06"TBM

42 DENNIS Rohan BMC RACING TEAM128. 10005889193 AUS 14.50'48" 5'32"BMC

34 BARBIN Enrico BARDIANI CSF129. 10006467860 ITA 14.50'48" 5'32"BRD

18 JAUREGUI Quentin AG2R LA MONDIALE130. 10007584067 FRA 14.50'50" 5'34"ALMY
176 KIRYIENKA Vasil TEAM SKY131. 10002071841 BLR 14.50'50" 5'34"SKY

128 TUFT Svein ORICA - SCOTT132. 10002470652 CAN 14.50'56" 5'40"ORS

29 ZEITS Andrey ASTANA PRO TEAM133. 10004703672 KAZ 14.50'57" 5'41"AST

192 ALAFACI Eugenio TREK - SEGAFREDO134. 10006114620 ITA 14.51'06" 5'50"TFS

78 SCHLEGEL Michal CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE135. 10008659050 CZE 14.51'06" 5'50"CCCY
95 LAGUTIN Sergey GAZPROM - RUSVELO136. 10002302015 RUS 14.51'06" 5'50"GAZ

196 NIZZOLO Giacomo TREK - SEGAFREDO137. 10005876160 ITA 14.51'08" 5'52"TFS

163 CAMPENAERTS Victor TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO138. 10008913371 BEL 14.51'09" 5'53"TLJ

218 RODRIGUEZ MARTIN Cristian WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA139. 10008693204 ESP 14.51'22" 6'06"WILY
211 POZZATO Filippo WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA140. 10001661108 ITA 14.51'22" 6'06"WIL

65 HOWES Alex CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T.141. 10004759650 USA 14.51'23" 6'07"CDT

165 CLEMENT Stef TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO142. 10002508543 NED 14.51'57" 6'41"TLJ

212 AMEZQUETA MORENO Julen WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA143. 10010042615 ESP 14.51'57" 6'41"WILY
5 MORENO BAZAN Javier BAHRAIN - MERIDA144. 10002928370 ESP 14.51'57" 6'41"TBM

149 VAN ZYL Johann TEAM DIMENSION DATA145. 10006487058 RSA 14.51'59" 6'43"DDD

166 KEIZER Martijn TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO146. 10004592831 NED 14.51'59" 6'43"TLJ

23 BILBAO LOPEZ Pello ASTANA PRO TEAM147. 10007609228 ESP 14.52'04" 6'48"AST

142 ANTON Igor TEAM DIMENSION DATA148. 10003209973 ESP 14.52'17" 7'01"DDD

43 DILLIER Silvan BMC RACING TEAM149. 10005865248 SUI 14.52'20" 7'04"BMC

79 TRATNIK Jan CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE150. 10006486452 SLO 14.52'20" 7'04"CCC

9 VISCONTI Giovanni BAHRAIN - MERIDA151. 10003105600 ITA 14.52'21" 7'05"TBM

28 TIRALONGO Paolo ASTANA PRO TEAM152. 10001545314 ITA 14.52'21" 7'05"AST

158 MAMYKIN Matvey TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN153. 10009394634 RUS 14.52'23" 7'07"KATY
182 BAUHAUS Phil TEAM SUNWEB154. 10008662484 GER 14.53'25" 8'09"SUNY
213 BUSATO Matteo WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA155. 10004509470 ITA 14.53'28" 8'12"WIL

96 ROVNY Ivan GAZPROM - RUSVELO156. 10003270904 RUS 14.54'02" 8'46"GAZ

207 RAVASI Edward UAE TEAM EMIRATES157. 10009703620 ITA 14.54'04" 8'48"UADY
148 TEKLEHAIMANOT Daniel TEAM DIMENSION DATA158. 10006564456 ERI 14.54'05" 8'49"DDD

93 FOLIFOROV Alexander GAZPROM - RUSVELO159. 10006887283 RUS 14.54'20" 9'04"GAZY
91 FIRSANOV Sergey GAZPROM - RUSVELO160. 10002652528 RUS 14.54'20" 9'04"GAZ

36 CICCONE Giulio BARDIANI CSF161. 10009709175 ITA 14.54'55" 9'39"BRDY
193 BERNARD Julien TREK - SEGAFREDO162. 10010034935 FRA 14.54'55" 9'39"TFSY
214 FONZI Giuseppe WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA163. 10008896601 ITA 14.54'55" 9'39"WIL

77 SAMOILAU Branislau CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE164. 10002917862 BLR 14.54'55" 9'39"CCC

217 MARTINEZ POVEDA Daniel WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA165. 10009226401 COL 14.54'55" 9'39"WILY
119 SUTHERLAND Rory MOVISTAR TEAM166. 10050087043 AUS 14.54'55" 9'39"MOV

62 CARTHY Hugh CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T.167. 10008635105 GBR 14.54'55" 9'39"CDTY
195 HERNANDEZ Jesus TREK - SEGAFREDO168. 10002305550 ESP 14.54'55" 9'39"TFS

186 LUNKE Sindre Skjøstad TEAM SUNWEB169. 10019920043 NOR 14.54'55" 9'39"SUNY
129 VERONA Carlos ORICA - SCOTT170. 10007512026 ESP 14.54'55" 9'39"ORSY

102 DE BIE Sean LOTTO SOUDAL171. 10006242841 BEL 14.54'55" 9'39"LTS

94 KOZONTCHUK Dmitriy GAZPROM - RUSVELO172. 10002833087 RUS 14.54'55" 9'39"GAZ

63 DOMBROWSKI Joseph Lloyd CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T.173. 10007491717 USA 14.54'55" 9'39"CDT

188 STAMSNIJDER Tom TEAM SUNWEB174. 10002837434 NED 14.54'55" 9'39"SUN

157 LOSADA Alberto TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN175. 10004523315 ESP 14.54'55" 9'39"KAT

38 ROTA Lorenzo BARDIANI CSF176. 10009393523 ITA 14.55'05" 9'49"BRDY

159 VICIOSO Angel TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN177. 10002064969 ESP 14.55'09" 9'53"KAT
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POS NUM COD. UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO

Percorsi Km 575 alla media di  38,971 Km/h

CLASSIFICA GENERALE INDIVIDUALE /                                                                                                        / GENERAL CLASSIFICATIONCLASSEMENT GENERAL INDIVIDUEL AU TEMPS

/  Stage 3

07.05.2017Tortolì - Cagliari  km 148
Tappa  / Étape 

152 BELKOV Maxim TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN178. 10002937464 RUS 14.55'26" 10'10"KAT

52 BENEDETTI Cesare BORA - HANSGROHE179. 10004694073 ITA 14.55'43" 10'27"BOH

139 SERRY Pieter QUICK-STEP FLOORS180. 10007158580 BEL 14.56'35" 11'19"QST

197 PEDERSEN Mads TREK - SEGAFREDO181. 10008689564 DEN 14.56'49" 11'33"TFSY

98 SHALUNOV Evgeny GAZPROM - RUSVELO182. 10006795337 RUS 14.56'59" 11'43"GAZY
74 OWSIAN Lukasz CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE183. 10005853629 POL 14.59'03" 13'47"CCC

35 BOEM Nicola BARDIANI CSF184. 10005457747 ITA 14.59'43" 14'27"BRD

51 BARTA Jan BORA - HANSGROHE185. 10003245945 CZE 14.59'55" 14'39"BOH

164 CASTELIJNS Twan TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO186. 10009401809 NED 15.01'15" 15'59"TLJ

104 DE CLERCQ Bart LOTTO SOUDAL187. 10007126147 BEL 15.01'39" 16'23"LTS

57 PELUCCHI Matteo BORA - HANSGROHE188. 10005390352 ITA 15.01'56" 16'40"BOH

33 ANDREETTA Simone BARDIANI CSF189. 10008660767 ITA 15.02'50" 17'34"BRDY
24 BIZHIGITOV Zhandos ASTANA PRO TEAM190. 10007219309 KAZ 15.02'50" 17'34"AST

53 BENNETT Sam BORA - HANSGROHE191. 10006599519 IRL 15.03'37" 18'21"BOH

215 KOSHEVOY Ilia WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA192. 10006887687 BLR 15.04'28" 19'12"WIL

72 BIALOBLOCKI Marcin CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE193. 10003318188 POL 15.04'30" 19'14"CCC

17 GENIEZ Alexandre AG2R LA MONDIALE194. 10006045508 FRA 15.04'46" 19'30"ALM

47 SENNI Manuel BMC RACING TEAM195. 10007260331 ITA 15.11'29" 26'13"BMCY
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CLASSIFICA A PUNTI /                                                                                                             / OVERALL POINTS STANDINGCLASSEMENT GENERAL INDIVIDUEL PAR POINTS

/  Stage 3

07.05.2017Tortolì - Cagliari
Tappa  / Étape 

PUNTI

CLASSIFICA GENERALE 
POS NUM COD. UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA
PUNTIPOS NUM COD. UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA ARRIVOT.V.1 T.V.2

100 GREIPEL Andre' LOTTO SOUDAL1. 10002214311 GER LTS 81
148 TEKLEHAIMANOT Daniel TEAM DIMENSION DATA2. 10006564456 ERI DDD 74
135 GAVIRIA Fernando QUICK-STEP FLOORS3. 10008656828 COL QST 72Y

147 SBARAGLI Kristian TEAM DIMENSION DATA4. 10006467961 ITA DDD 64
219 ZHUPA Eugert WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA5. 10006917700 ALB WIL 60
58 POSTLBERGER Lukas BORA - HANSGROHE6. 10007062388 AUT BOH 51Y

123 EWAN Caleb ORICA - SCOTT7. 10007809490 AUS ORS 50Y

199 STUYVEN Jasper TREK - SEGAFREDO8. 10006823528 BEL TFS 43Y

196 NIZZOLO Giacomo TREK - SEGAFREDO9. 10005876160 ITA TFS 43
203 FERRARI Roberto UAE TEAM EMIRATES10. 10002751346 ITA UAD 38
59 SELIG Rü diger BORA - HANSGROHE11. 10006004280 GER BOH 35

141 HAAS Nathan TEAM DIMENSION DATA12. 10005768248 AUS DDD 24
205 MODOLO Sacha UAE TEAM EMIRATES13. 10004613948 ITA UAD 21
145 GIBBONS Ryan TEAM DIMENSION DATA14. 10008673804 RSA DDD 20Y

96 ROVNY Ivan GAZPROM - RUSVELO15. 10003270904 RUS GAZ 20
215 KOSHEVOY Ilia WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA16. 10006887687 BLR WIL 20
92 BRUTT Pavel GAZPROM - RUSVELO17. 10002314947 RUS GAZ 18
33 ANDREETTA Simone BARDIANI CSF18. 10008660767 ITA BRD 18Y

138 RICHEZE Maximiliano QUICK-STEP FLOORS19. 10003039013 ARG QST 16
162 BATTAGLIN Enrico TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO20. 10005467447 ITA TLJ 15
79 TRATNIK Jan CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE21. 10006486452 SLO CCC 14
8 SIUTSOU Kanstantsin BAHRAIN - MERIDA22. 10003242814 BLR TBM 12

98 SHALUNOV Evgeny GAZPROM - RUSVELO23. 10006795337 RUS GAZ 12Y

72 BIALOBLOCKI Marcin CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE24. 10003318188 POL CCC 12
131 JUNGELS Bob QUICK-STEP FLOORS25. 10006679543 LUX QST 11Y

182 BAUHAUS Phil TEAM SUNWEB26. 10008662484 GER SUN 11Y

135 GAVIRIA Fernando QUICK-STEP FLOORS1. 10008656828 COL QST 500 50Y 0

59 SELIG Rü diger BORA - HANSGROHE2. 10006004280 GER BOH 350 350

219 ZHUPA Eugert WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA3. 10006917700 ALB WIL 3212 020

147 SBARAGLI Kristian TEAM DIMENSION DATA4. 10006467961 ITA DDD 2620 06

196 NIZZOLO Giacomo TREK - SEGAFREDO5. 10005876160 ITA TFS 250 250

141 HAAS Nathan TEAM DIMENSION DATA6. 10005768248 AUS DDD 221 183

96 ROVNY Ivan GAZPROM - RUSVELO7. 10003270904 RUS GAZ 208 012

138 RICHEZE Maximiliano QUICK-STEP FLOORS8. 10003039013 ARG QST 140 140

79 TRATNIK Jan CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE9. 10006486452 SLO CCC 146 08

8 SIUTSOU Kanstantsin BAHRAIN - MERIDA10. 10003242814 BLR TBM 120 120

131 JUNGELS Bob QUICK-STEP FLOORS11. 10006679543 LUX QST 100 10Y 0

123 EWAN Caleb ORICA - SCOTT12. 10007809490 AUS ORS 80 80

199 STUYVEN Jasper TREK - SEGAFREDO13. 10006823528 BEL TFS 84 04

205 MODOLO Sacha UAE TEAM EMIRATES14. 10004613948 ITA UAD 70 70

100 GREIPEL Andre' LOTTO SOUDAL15. 10002214311 GER LTS 60 60

182 BAUHAUS Phil TEAM SUNWEB16. 10008662484 GER SUN 50 5Y 0

156 KUZNETSOV Viacheslav TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN17. 10006175951 RUS KAT 40 40

149 VAN ZYL Johann TEAM DIMENSION DATA18. 10006487058 RSA DDD 43 01

203 FERRARI Roberto UAE TEAM EMIRATES19. 10002751346 ITA UAD 30 30

145 GIBBONS Ryan TEAM DIMENSION DATA20. 10008673804 RSA DDD 20 2Y 0

76 PONZI Simone CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE21. 10003263325 ITA CCC 20 02

148 TEKLEHAIMANOT Daniel TEAM DIMENSION DATA22. 10006564456 ERI DDD 22 00

54 KONRAD Patrick BORA - HANSGROHE23. 10007167775 AUT BOH 10 10
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CLASSIFICA A PUNTI /                                                                                                             / OVERALL POINTS STANDINGCLASSEMENT GENERAL INDIVIDUEL PAR POINTS

/  Stage 3

07.05.2017Tortolì - Cagliari
Tappa  / Étape 

52 BENEDETTI Cesare BORA - HANSGROHE27. 10004694073 ITA BOH 11
74 OWSIAN Lukasz CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE28. 10005853629 POL CCC 10

179 THOMAS Geraint TEAM SKY29. 10003253221 GBR SKY 8
53 BENNETT Sam BORA - HANSGROHE30. 10006599519 IRL BOH 7

201 FARIA DA COSTA Rui Alb UAE TEAM EMIRATES31. 10003259685 POR UAD 6
156 KUZNETSOV Viacheslav TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN32. 10006175951 RUS KAT 6
19 MONTAGUTI Matteo AG2R LA MONDIALE33. 10002844710 ITA ALM 5
56 MÜHLBERGER Gregor BORA - HANSGROHE34. 10007631557 AUT BOH 5Y

68 VILLELLA Davide CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T.35. 10008700880 ITA CDT 4
149 VAN ZYL Johann TEAM DIMENSION DATA36. 10006487058 RSA DDD 4

1 NIBALI Vincenzo BAHRAIN - MERIDA37. 10002837838 ITA TBM 3
51 BARTA Jan BORA - HANSGROHE38. 10003245945 CZE BOH 3
76 PONZI Simone CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE39. 10003263325 ITA CCC 2

128 TUFT Svein ORICA - SCOTT40. 10002470652 CAN ORS 2
142 ANTON Igor TEAM DIMENSION DATA41. 10003209973 ESP DDD 2
54 KONRAD Patrick BORA - HANSGROHE42. 10007167775 AUT BOH 1

101 BAK YTTING Lars LOTTO SOUDAL43. 10034996267 DEN LTS 1
139 SERRY Pieter QUICK-STEP FLOORS44. 10007158580 BEL QST 1
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GRAN PREMIO DELLA MONTAGNA /                                                                                                      / OVERALL CLIMBER STANDINGCLASSEMENT GENERAL MEILLEUR GRIMPEUR

/  Stage 3

07.05.2017Tortolì - Cagliari
Tappa  / Étape 

NUM COD. UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTIPOS

NUM COD. UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTIPOS

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

Capo Boi (m. 126 - km 107 - 4^ categoria)

79 TRATNIK Jan CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE1. 10006486452 SLO CCC 3
219 ZHUPA Eugert WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITA2. 10006917700 ALB WIL 2
96 ROVNY Ivan GAZPROM - RUSVELO3. 10003270904 RUS GAZ 1

148 TEKLEHAIMANOT Daniel TEAM DIMENSION DATA1. 10006564456 ERI DDD 20

52 BENEDETTI Cesare BORA - HANSGROHE2. 10004694073 ITA BOH 9

144 FRAILE Omar TEAM DIMENSION DATA3. 10007991972 ESP DDD 8

33 ANDREETTA Simone BARDIANI CSF4. 10008660767 ITA BRD 7Y

219 ZHUPA Eugert WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITA5. 10006917700 ALB WIL 6

61 ROLLAND Pierre CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.6. 10003223818 FRA CDT 6

58 POSTLBERGER Lukas BORA - HANSGROHE7. 10007062388 AUT BOH 4Y

98 SHALUNOV Evgeny GAZPROM - RUSVELO8. 10006795337 RUS GAZ 4

79 TRATNIK Jan CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE9. 10006486452 SLO CCC 3

19 MONTAGUTI Matteo AG2R LA MONDIALE10. 10002844710 ITA ALM 2

92 BRUTT Pavel GAZPROM - RUSVELO11. 10002314947 RUS GAZ 1

3 BOARO Manuele BAHRAIN - MERIDA12. 10003272520 ITA TBM 1

96 ROVNY Ivan GAZPROM - RUSVELO13. 10003270904 RUS GAZ 1

215 KOSHEVOY Ilia WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITA14. 10006887687 BLR WIL 1

72 BIALOBLOCKI Marcin CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE15. 10003318188 POL CCC 1
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POS NUM COD. UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO

Percorsi Km 575 alla media di  38,971 Km/h

CLASSIFICA GENERALE MIGLIOR GIOVANE /                                                                        / BEST YOUNG CLASSIFICATION CLASSEMENT MEILLEUR JEUNE

/  Stage 3

07.05.2017Tortolì - Cagliari
Tappa  / Étape 

135 GAVIRIA Fernando QUICK-STEP FLOORS1. 10008656828 COL 14.45'16"QST

58 POSTLBERGER Lukas BORA - HANSGROHE2. 10007062388 AUT 14.45'29" 0'13"BOH

131 JUNGELS Bob QUICK-STEP FLOORS3. 10006679543 LUX 14.45'29" 0'13"QST

123 EWAN Caleb ORICA - SCOTT4. 10007809490 AUS 14.45'33" 0'17"ORS

145 GIBBONS Ryan TEAM DIMENSION DATA5. 10008673804 RSA 14.45'39" 0'23"DDD

121 YATES Adam ORICA - SCOTT6. 10007059055 GBR 14.45'39" 0'23"ORS

56 MÜHLBERGER Gregor BORA - HANSGROHE7. 10007631557 AUT 14.45'39" 0'23"BOH

64 FORMOLO Davide CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T.8. 10007518591 ITA 14.45'39" 0'23"CDT

133 DE PLUS Laurens QUICK-STEP FLOORS9. 10010087778 BEL 14.45'39" 0'23"QST

206 MOHORIC Matej UAE TEAM EMIRATES10. 10008686332 SLO 14.45'57" 0'41"UAD

199 STUYVEN Jasper TREK - SEGAFREDO11. 10006823528 BEL 14.46'39" 1'23"TFS

208 PETILLI Simone UAE TEAM EMIRATES12. 10008906301 ITA 14.46'43" 1'27"UAD

7 PIBERNIK Luka BAHRAIN - MERIDA13. 10007513541 SLO 14.46'43" 1'27"TBM

137 MARTINELLI Davide QUICK-STEP FLOORS14. 10008198807 ITA 14.46'43" 1'27"QST

202 CONTI Valerio UAE TEAM EMIRATES15. 10007518692 ITA 14.46'43" 1'27"UAD

13 BIDARD François AG2R LA MONDIALE16. 10009363817 FRA 14.46'43" 1'27"ALM

73 GROSSCHARTNER Felix CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE17. 10011081424 AUT 14.46'43" 1'27"CCC

103 DE BUYST Jasper LOTTO SOUDAL18. 10007357331 BEL 14.47'01" 1'45"LTS

209 POLANC Jan UAE TEAM EMIRATES19. 10050785746 SLO 14.47'07" 1'51"UAD

122 EDMONDSON Alexander ORICA - SCOTT20. 10007229817 AUS 14.47'13" 1'57"ORS

14 CHEVRIER Clement AG2R LA MONDIALE21. 10007516874 FRA 14.47'52" 2'36"ALM

216 MARECZKO Jakub WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA22. 10008972884 ITA 14.48'20" 3'04"WIL

32 ALBANESE Vincenzo BARDIANI CSF23. 10009505475 ITA 14.48'27" 3'11"BRD

175 HENAO GOMEZ Sebastian TEAM SKY24. 10007996824 COL 14.48'34" 3'18"SKY

48 TEUNS Dylan BMC RACING TEAM25. 10007524756 BEL 14.49'08" 3'52"BMC

97 SAVITCKII Ivan GAZPROM - RUSVELO26. 10006656406 RUS 14.49'33" 4'17"GAZ

18 JAUREGUI Quentin AG2R LA MONDIALE27. 10007584067 FRA 14.50'50" 5'34"ALM

78 SCHLEGEL Michal CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE28. 10008659050 CZE 14.51'06" 5'50"CCC

218 RODRIGUEZ MARTIN Cris WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA29. 10008693204 ESP 14.51'22" 6'06"WIL

212 AMEZQUETA MORENO Jul WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA30. 10010042615 ESP 14.51'57" 6'41"WIL

158 MAMYKIN Matvey TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN31. 10009394634 RUS 14.52'23" 7'07"KAT

182 BAUHAUS Phil TEAM SUNWEB32. 10008662484 GER 14.53'25" 8'09"SUN

207 RAVASI Edward UAE TEAM EMIRATES33. 10009703620 ITA 14.54'04" 8'48"UAD

93 FOLIFOROV Alexander GAZPROM - RUSVELO34. 10006887283 RUS 14.54'20" 9'04"GAZ

36 CICCONE Giulio BARDIANI CSF35. 10009709175 ITA 14.54'55" 9'39"BRD

193 BERNARD Julien TREK - SEGAFREDO36. 10010034935 FRA 14.54'55" 9'39"TFS

217 MARTINEZ POVEDA Dani WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA37. 10009226401 COL 14.54'55" 9'39"WIL

62 CARTHY Hugh CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T.38. 10008635105 GBR 14.54'55" 9'39"CDT

186 LUNKE Sindre Skjøstad TEAM SUNWEB39. 10019920043 NOR 14.54'55" 9'39"SUN

129 VERONA Carlos ORICA - SCOTT40. 10007512026 ESP 14.54'55" 9'39"ORS

38 ROTA Lorenzo BARDIANI CSF41. 10009393523 ITA 14.55'05" 9'49"BRD

197 PEDERSEN Mads TREK - SEGAFREDO42. 10008689564 DEN 14.56'49" 11'33"TFS

98 SHALUNOV Evgeny GAZPROM - RUSVELO43. 10006795337 RUS 14.56'59" 11'43"GAZ

33 ANDREETTA Simone BARDIANI CSF44. 10008660767 ITA 15.02'50" 17'34"BRD

47 SENNI Manuel BMC RACING TEAM45. 10007260331 ITA 15.11'29" 26'13"BMC
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CLASSIFICA SQUADRE A TEMPI-WINNING TEAM /                                                                                        / TEAM CLASSIFICATION BY TIME-WINNING TEAMCLASSEMENT PAR ÉQUIPES AU TEMPS

/  Stage 3

07.05.2017Tortolì - Cagliari
Tappa  / Étape 

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA
POS SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO

POS SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

La premiazione della tappa odierna sarà effettuata sul palco premiazioni dell' Etna (con almeno 4 corridori)

Today’s stage prize-giving ceremony will take place on Etna podium (with at least 4 riders)

La cérémonie protocolaire de l’étape d’aujourd’hui aura lieu sur le podium de l'Etna (avec au moins 4 coureurs)

QUICK-STEP FLOORS1. 10.19'42"QST

BORA - HANSGROHE2. 10.20'05" 0'23"BOH

BAHRAIN - MERIDA3. 10.20'08" 0'26"TBM

UAE TEAM EMIRATES4. 10.20'18" 0'36"UAD

TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO5. 10.20'18" 0'36"TLJ

TEAM SUNWEB6. 10.20'18" 0'36"SUN

TEAM SKY7. 10.20'18" 0'36"SKY

CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T8. 10.20'18" 0'36"CDT

MOVISTAR TEAM9. 10.20'18" 0'36"MOV

BMC RACING TEAM10. 10.20'18" 0'36"BMC

ORICA - SCOTT11. 10.20'53" 1'11"ORS

LOTTO SOUDAL12. 10.20'53" 1'11"LTS

FDJ13. 10.20'53" 1'11"FDJ

TEAM DIMENSION DATA14. 10.20'54" 1'12"DDD

TREK - SEGAFREDO15. 10.21'09" 1'27"TFS

TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN16. 10.21'12" 1'30"KAT

AG2R LA MONDIALE17. 10.21'22" 1'40"ALM

ASTANA PRO TEAM18. 10.21'57" 2'15"AST

GAZPROM - RUSVELO19. 10.22'49" 3'07"GAZ

CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE20. 10.23'30" 3'48"CCC

WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE IT21. 10.26'31" 6'49"WIL

BARDIANI CSF22. 10.26'42" 7'00"BRD

QUICK-STEP FLOORS1. 44.16'21"QST
BORA - HANSGROHE2. 44.16'44" 0'23"BOH

BAHRAIN - MERIDA3. 44.16'47" 0'26"TBM
UAE TEAM EMIRATES4. 44.16'57" 0'36"UAD

TEAM SUNWEB5. 44.16'57" 0'36"SUN
TEAM SKY6. 44.16'57" 0'36"SKY

MOVISTAR TEAM7. 44.16'57" 0'36"MOV
CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T8. 44.16'57" 0'36"CDT
BMC RACING TEAM9. 44.16'57" 0'36"BMC

TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO10. 44.17'23" 1'02"TLJ
ORICA - SCOTT11. 44.17'32" 1'11"ORS

LOTTO SOUDAL12. 44.17'32" 1'11"LTS
TEAM DIMENSION DATA13. 44.17'33" 1'12"DDD
TREK - SEGAFREDO14. 44.17'48" 1'27"TFS

AG2R LA MONDIALE15. 44.18'01" 1'40"ALM
FDJ16. 44.18'08" 1'47"FDJ

ASTANA PRO TEAM17. 44.18'54" 2'33"AST
GAZPROM - RUSVELO18. 44.19'28" 3'07"GAZ

CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE19. 44.20'27" 4'06"CCC
TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN20. 44.20'45" 4'24"KAT
WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE IT21. 44.23'46" 7'25"WIL

BARDIANI CSF22. 44.26'27" 10'06"BRD
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CLASSIFICA SQUADRE A PUNTI - SUPER TEAM /                                                                                         / TEAM CLASSIFICATION BY POINTSCLASSEMENT PAR ÉQUIPES PAR POINTS

/  Stage 3

07.05.2017Tortolì - Cagliari
Tappa  / Étape 

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA
POS SQUADRA PUNTI

POS SQUADRA PUNTI
CLASSIFICA GENERALE

La premiazione della tappa odierna sarà effettuata sul palco premiazioni dell'Etna (con almeno 4 corridori)

Today’s stage prize-giving ceremony will take place on Etna podium (with at least 4 riders)

La cérémonie protocolaire de l’étape d’aujourd’hui aura lieu sur le podium de l'Etna (avec au moins 4 coureurs)

QUICK-STEP FLOORS1. QST 74

BORA - HANSGROHE2. BOH 36

TEAM DIMENSION DATA3. DDD 30

TREK - SEGAFREDO4. TFS 27

WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE IT5. WIL 13

BAHRAIN - MERIDA6. TBM 12

UAE TEAM EMIRATES7. UAD 10

ORICA - SCOTT8. ORS 8

GAZPROM - RUSVELO9. GAZ 8

LOTTO SOUDAL10. LTS 6

TEAM SUNWEB11. SUN 5

CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE12. CCC 5

TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN13. KAT 4

TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO14. TLJ 0

BARDIANI CSF15. BRD 0

CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T16. CDT 0

TEAM SKY17. SKY 0

AG2R LA MONDIALE18. ALM 0

MOVISTAR TEAM19. MOV 0

FDJ20. FDJ 0

ASTANA PRO TEAM21. AST 0

BMC RACING TEAM22. BMC 0

TEAM DIMENSION DATA1. DDD 103

BORA - HANSGROHE2. BOH 102

QUICK-STEP FLOORS3. QST 99

LOTTO SOUDAL4. LTS 81

TREK - SEGAFREDO5. TFS 80

UAE TEAM EMIRATES6. UAD 65

ORICA - SCOTT7. ORS 50

WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE IT8. WIL 32

GAZPROM - RUSVELO9. GAZ 19

BAHRAIN - MERIDA10. TBM 15

TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO11. TLJ 15

CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE12. CCC 12

TEAM SUNWEB13. SUN 11

TEAM SKY14. SKY 8

BARDIANI CSF15. BRD 7

TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN16. KAT 6

AG2R LA MONDIALE17. ALM 5

CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T18. CDT 4

MOVISTAR TEAM19. MOV 0

ASTANA PRO TEAM20. AST 0

BMC RACING TEAM21. BMC 0

FDJ22. FDJ 0
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Tappa / Étape / Stage 3   

Tortolì-Cagliari       07.05.2017 

COMUNICATO DELLA GIURIA / COMMUNIQUÉ DU COLLÈGE DES COMMISSAIRES / JURY COMMUNIQUE 
 

N° 3 
 
 

Alla partenza e all i effettuati i controlli per le frodi tecnologiche e sono state controllate 152 bici. 
 

 ; 152 bicyclettes ont été contrôlées. 
 
Equipment checks for technological fraud were performed at the stage start and finish, and 152 bicycles have been 
controlled. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Il Collegio di Giuria 
Le Collège des Commissaires 

The Commissaires Panel 
 



 

 
 

Tappa / Étape / Stage 3   

Tortolì-Cagliari       07.05.2017 

BOLLETTINO MEDICO / BULLETIN MÉDICAL / MEDICAL BULLETIN 
 

 
Al km 126 è caduto senza riportare conseguenze il dorsale n° 54 KONRAD Patrick (BOH). 
Subito dopo, al km 127, è uscito di strada cadendo il n° 164 CASTELIJNS Twan (TLJ), che si è prontamente rialzato e ha ripreso 
la corsa. 
Successivamente, negli ultimi 10 km ci sono state alcune cadute senza conseguenze che hanno coinvolto singoli corridori. 
 
Au km 126, chute sans gravités impliquant le dossard n° 54 KONRAD Patrick (BOH). 
Juste après, au km 127, le dossard n° 164 CASTELIJNS Twan (TLJ) a chuté, quittant la route, mais a promptement repris 
l épreuve. 
Ensuite, au cours des 10 derniers kilomètres, quelques chutes sans gravités ont impliqué de coureurs individuels 
 
At km 126, crash without consequences involving rider no. 54 KONRAD Patrick (BOH). 
Shortly after, at km 127, rider no. 164 CASTELIJNS Twan (TLJ) crashed, falling out of the roadway, but could resume the race 
straight away. 
Then, over the last 10 km a couple of crashes occurred, involving individual riders. 
 
 
 

I Medici / Les Médecins / The Doctors 
Dott. Massimo Branca 

Dott. Stefano Tredici 
Dott. Stefano Argenton 

Dott. Nicola Colombo 
Dott. Francesco Comin 

Dott. Gabriele Soldini 
Dott. Fabio Volonté 

Dott. Guido Zanandrea 
 
 
Il Chief Medical Officer 
Prof. Giovanni Tredici 

 



TRAGUARDI VOLANTI /                                                             / INTERMEDIATE SPRINTSSPRINTS INTERMEDIAIRES

/  Stage 3

07.05.2017Tortolì - Cagliari
Tappa  / Étape 

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS NUM COD. UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA

PUNTIPOS NUM COD. UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA

PUNTI

PONTE SU SASSU (km 34,6)

PUNTIPOS NUM COD. UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA

VILLASIMIUS (km 98,7)

148 TEKLEHAIMANOT Daniel TEAM DIMENSION DATA1. 10006564456 ERI DDD 36
219 ZHUPA Eugert WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA2. 10006917700 ALB WIL 29
147 SBARAGLI Kristian TEAM DIMENSION DATA3. 10006467961 ITA DDD 12
96 ROVNY Ivan GAZPROM - RUSVELO4. 10003270904 RUS GAZ 9

215 KOSHEVOY Ilia WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA5. 10006887687 BLR WIL 9
92 BRUTT Pavel GAZPROM - RUSVELO6. 10002314947 RUS GAZ 8
33 ANDREETTA Simone BARDIANI CSF7. 10008660767 ITA BRD 8Y

79 TRATNIK Jan CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE8. 10006486452 SLO CCC 5
98 SHALUNOV Evgeny GAZPROM - RUSVELO9. 10006795337 RUS GAZ 4Y

72 BIALOBLOCKI Marcin CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE10. 10003318188 POL CCC 4
52 BENEDETTI Cesare BORA - HANSGROHE11. 10004694073 ITA BOH 3
74 OWSIAN Lukasz CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE12. 10005853629 POL CCC 3

199 STUYVEN Jasper TREK - SEGAFREDO13. 10006823528 BEL TFS 2Y

147 SBARAGLI Kristian TEAM DIMENSION DATA1. 10006467961 ITA DDD 10

219 ZHUPA Eugert WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE I2. 10006917700 ALB WIL 6

96 ROVNY Ivan GAZPROM - RUSVELO3. 10003270904 RUS GAZ 3

79 TRATNIK Jan CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE4. 10006486452 SLO CCC 2

199 STUYVEN Jasper TREK - SEGAFREDO5. 10006823528 BEL TFS 1Y

219 ZHUPA Eugert WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE I1. 10006917700 ALB WIL 10

96 ROVNY Ivan GAZPROM - RUSVELO2. 10003270904 RUS GAZ 6

79 TRATNIK Jan CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE3. 10006486452 SLO CCC 3

147 SBARAGLI Kristian TEAM DIMENSION DATA4. 10006467961 ITA DDD 2

199 STUYVEN Jasper TREK - SEGAFREDO5. 10006823528 BEL TFS 1Y
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PREMIO "FUGA PINARELLO" /                                                         / "FUGA PINARELLO" STANDINGPRIX "FUGA PINARELLO"

/  Stage 3

07.05.2017Tortolì - Cagliari
Tappa  / Étape 

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA
POS NUM COD. UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA KM

CLASSIFICA GENERALE
POS NUM COD. UCI CONCORRENTE KM

*

*

NAZ SQUADRA

* La discriminante è il piazzamento all'arrivo

* La discriminante è il piazzamento in classifica generale

79 TRATNIK Jan CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE1. 10006486452 SLO CCC 122

219 ZHUPA Eugert WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA2. 10006917700 ALB WIL 119

96 ROVNY Ivan GAZPROM - RUSVELO3. 10003270904 RUS GAZ 119

147 SBARAGLI Kristian TEAM DIMENSION DATA4. 10006467961 ITA DDD 35

135 GAVIRIA Fernando QUICK-STEP FLOORS5. 10008656828 COL QST 10Y

59 SELIG Rü diger BORA - HANSGROHE6. 10006004280 GER BOH 10

196 NIZZOLO Giacomo TREK - SEGAFREDO7. 10005876160 ITA TFS 10

141 HAAS Nathan TEAM DIMENSION DATA8. 10005768248 AUS DDD 10

138 RICHEZE Maximiliano QUICK-STEP FLOORS9. 10003039013 ARG QST 10

8 SIUTSOU Kanstantsin BAHRAIN - MERIDA10. 10003242814 BLR TBM 9

131 JUNGELS Bob QUICK-STEP FLOORS11. 10006679543 LUX QST 9Y

136 KEISSE Iljo QUICK-STEP FLOORS12. 10002264023 BEL QST 8

137 MARTINELLI Davide QUICK-STEP FLOORS13. 10008198807 ITA QST 8Y

133 DE PLUS Laurens QUICK-STEP FLOORS14. 10010087778 BEL QST 6Y

361148 TEKLEHAIMANOT Daniel TEAM DIMENSION DATA1. 10006564456 ERI DDD

319219 ZHUPA Eugert WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA2. 10006917700 ALB WIL

20092 BRUTT Pavel GAZPROM - RUSVELO3. 10002314947 RUS GAZ

20052 BENEDETTI Cesare BORA - HANSGROHE4. 10004694073 ITA BOH

17972 BIALOBLOCKI Marcin CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE5. 10003318188 POL CCC

174215 KOSHEVOY Ilia WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA6. 10006887687 BLR WIL

16374 OWSIAN Lukasz CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE7. 10005853629 POL CCC

16198 SHALUNOV Evgeny GAZPROM - RUSVELO8. 10006795337 RUS GAZY

15633 ANDREETTA Simone BARDIANI CSF9. 10008660767 ITA BRDY

12279 TRATNIK Jan CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE10. 10006486452 SLO CCC

11996 ROVNY Ivan GAZPROM - RUSVELO11. 10003270904 RUS GAZ

7537 MAESTRI Mirco BARDIANI CSF12. 10006684896 ITA BRD

35147 SBARAGLI Kristian TEAM DIMENSION DATA13. 10006467961 ITA DDD

17141 HAAS Nathan TEAM DIMENSION DATA14. 10005768248 AUS DDD

15137 MARTINELLI Davide QUICK-STEP FLOORS15. 10008198807 ITA QSTY

10135 GAVIRIA Fernando QUICK-STEP FLOORS16. 10008656828 COL QSTY

1059 SELIG Rü diger BORA - HANSGROHE17. 10006004280 GER BOH

10138 RICHEZE Maximiliano QUICK-STEP FLOORS18. 10003039013 ARG QST

10196 NIZZOLO Giacomo TREK - SEGAFREDO19. 10005876160 ITA TFS

9131 JUNGELS Bob QUICK-STEP FLOORS20. 10006679543 LUX QSTY

98 SIUTSOU Kanstantsin BAHRAIN - MERIDA21. 10003242814 BLR TBM

8136 KEISSE Iljo QUICK-STEP FLOORS22. 10002264023 BEL QST

6133 DE PLUS Laurens QUICK-STEP FLOORS23. 10010087778 BEL QSTY
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CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

PREMIO COMBATTIVITA' /                                              / STAGE COMBATIVITY STANDINGPRIX COMBATIVITÉ

/  Stage 3

07.05.2017Tortolì - Cagliari
Tappa  / Étape 

NUM COD. UCI CONCORRENTE SQUADRA PUNTIPOS

NUM COD. UCI CONCORRENTE SQUADRA PUNTIPOS

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

219 ZHUPA Eugert WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA1. 10006917700 WIL 9

147 SBARAGLI Kristian TEAM DIMENSION DATA2. 10006467961 DDD 7

96 ROVNY Ivan GAZPROM - RUSVELO3. 10003270904 GAZ 7

135 GAVIRIA Fernando QUICK-STEP FLOORS4. 10008656828 QST 6Y

79 TRATNIK Jan CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE5. 10006486452 CCC 6

59 SELIG Rü diger BORA - HANSGROHE6. 10006004280 BOH 5

196 NIZZOLO Giacomo TREK - SEGAFREDO7. 10005876160 TFS 4

141 HAAS Nathan TEAM DIMENSION DATA8. 10005768248 DDD 3

138 RICHEZE Maximiliano QUICK-STEP FLOORS9. 10003039013 QST 2

199 STUYVEN Jasper TREK - SEGAFREDO10. 10006823528 TFS 2Y

8 SIUTSOU Kanstantsin BAHRAIN - MERIDA11. 10003242814 TBM 1

148 TEKLEHAIMANOT Daniel TEAM DIMENSION DATA1. 10006564456 DDD 22
219 ZHUPA Eugert WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA2. 10006917700 WIL 17
100 GREIPEL Andre' LOTTO SOUDAL3. 10002214311 LTS 10

147 SBARAGLI Kristian TEAM DIMENSION DATA4. 10006467961 DDD 10
135 GAVIRIA Fernando QUICK-STEP FLOORS5. 10008656828 QST 9Y

33 ANDREETTA Simone BARDIANI CSF6. 10008660767 BRD 8
196 NIZZOLO Giacomo TREK - SEGAFREDO7. 10005876160 TFS 7
96 ROVNY Ivan GAZPROM - RUSVELO8. 10003270904 GAZ 7

215 KOSHEVOY Ilia WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA9. 10006887687 WIL 7
58 POSTLBERGER Lukas BORA - HANSGROHE10. 10007062388 BOH 6Y

199 STUYVEN Jasper TREK - SEGAFREDO11. 10006823528 TFS 6
92 BRUTT Pavel GAZPROM - RUSVELO12. 10002314947 GAZ 6

79 TRATNIK Jan CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE13. 10006486452 CCC 6
52 BENEDETTI Cesare BORA - HANSGROHE14. 10004694073 BOH 6

123 EWAN Caleb ORICA - SCOTT15. 10007809490 ORS 5Y

203 FERRARI Roberto UAE TEAM EMIRATES16. 10002751346 UAD 5
59 SELIG Rü diger BORA - HANSGROHE17. 10006004280 BOH 5

98 SHALUNOV Evgeny GAZPROM - RUSVELO18. 10006795337 GAZ 5Y

72 BIALOBLOCKI Marcin CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE19. 10003318188 CCC 4
141 HAAS Nathan TEAM DIMENSION DATA20. 10005768248 DDD 3

74 OWSIAN Lukasz CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE21. 10005853629 CCC 3
205 MODOLO Sacha UAE TEAM EMIRATES22. 10004613948 UAD 2

138 RICHEZE Maximiliano QUICK-STEP FLOORS23. 10003039013 QST 2
144 FRAILE Omar TEAM DIMENSION DATA24. 10007991972 DDD 2

8 SIUTSOU Kanstantsin BAHRAIN - MERIDA25. 10003242814 TBM 1
162 BATTAGLIN Enrico TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO26. 10005467447 TLJ 1
61 ROLLAND Pierre CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T.27. 10003223818 CDT 1
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SQUADRA

FAIR PLAY /                                        / FAIR PLAYPRIX FAIR PLAY

/  Stage 3

07.05.2017Tortolì - Cagliari
Tappa  / Étape 

QUICK-STEP FLOORS 0

LOTTO SOUDAL 0

BORA - HANSGROHE 0

BAHRAIN - MERIDA 0

ORICA - SCOTT 0

UAE TEAM EMIRATES 0

TEAM DIMENSION DATA 0

TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 0

TEAM SKY 0

AG2R LA MONDIALE 0

MOVISTAR TEAM 0

CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO C.T. 0

TEAM SUNWEB 0

ASTANA PRO TEAM 0

BMC RACING TEAM 0

TREK - SEGAFREDO 0

FDJ 0

CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE 0

GAZPROM - RUSVELO 0

BARDIANI CSF 0

WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 10

TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 10
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BAHRAIN - MERIDA

1 NIBALI Vincenzo 0'23"(12)

2 AGNOLI Valerio 3'47"(115)

3 BOARO Manuele 5'06"(127)

4 GASPAROTTO Enri 2'54"(94)

5 MORENO BAZAN J 6'41"(144)

6 PELLIZOTTI Franco 1'45"(75)

7 PIBERNIK Luka 1'27"(58) Y

8 SIUTSOU Kanstantsi 0'13"(5)

9 VISCONTI Giovanni 7'05"(151)

AG2R LA MONDIALE

11 POZZOVIVO Domen 0'23"(14)

12 BERARD Julien 2'54"(95)

13 BIDARD François 1'27"(62) Y

14 CHEVRIER Clement 2'36"(91) Y

15 DUPONT Hubert 3'28"(109)

16 GASTAUER Ben 2'01"(86)

17 GENIEZ Alexandre 19'30"(194)

18 JAUREGUI Quentin 5'34"(130) Y

19 MONTAGUTI Matte 0'23"(21)

ASTANA PRO TEAM

21()

22 CATALDO Dario 1'45"(71)

23 BILBAO LOPEZ Pell 6'48"(147)

24 BIZHIGITOV Zhand 17'34"(190)

25 HANSEN Jesper 2'54"(98)

26 KANGERT Tanel 0'58"(44)

27 SANCHEZ Luis León 0'23"(20)

28 TIRALONGO Paolo 7'05"(152)

29 ZEITS Andrey 5'41"(133)

BARDIANI CSF

31 PIRAZZI Stefano DNS()

32 ALBANESE Vincenz 3'11"(103) Y

33 ANDREETTA Simon 17'34"(189) Y

34 BARBIN Enrico 5'32"(129)

35 BOEM Nicola 14'27"(184)

36 CICCONE Giulio 9'39"(161) Y

37 MAESTRI Mirco 1'56"(83)

38 ROTA Lorenzo 9'49"(176) Y

39 RUFFONI Nicola DNS()

BMC RACING TEAM

41 VAN GARDEREN Te 0'23"(27)

42 DENNIS Rohan 5'32"(128)

43 DILLIER Silvan 7'04"(149)

44 HERMANS Ben 1'56"(84)

45 QUINZIATO Manuel 0'41"(39)

46 ROSSKOPF Joseph 0'23"(25)

47 SENNI Manuel 26'13"(195) Y

48 TEUNS Dylan 3'52"(116) Y

49 VENTOSO Francisco 1'27"(56)

BORA - HANSGROHE

51 BARTA Jan 14'39"(185)

52 BENEDETTI Cesare 10'27"(179)

53 BENNETT Sam 18'21"(191)

54 KONRAD Patrick 0'23"(22)

55 MENDES José 1'40"(68)

56 MÜHLBERGER Gre 0'23"(30) Y

57 PELUCCHI Matteo 16'40"(188)

58 PÖSTLBERGER Luk 0'13"(3) Y

59 SELIG Rü diger 0'28"(34)

CANNONDALE-DRAPAC PRO 

61 ROLLAND Pierre 2'54"(96)

62 CARTHY Hugh 9'39"(167) Y

63 DOMBROWSKI Jose 9'39"(173)

64 FORMOLO Davide 0'23"(31) Y

65 HOWES Alex 6'07"(141)

66 KOREN Kristijan 0'23"(18)

67 SLAGTER Tom-Jelte 0'41"(41)

68 VILLELLA Davide 1'27"(53)

69 WOODS Michael 1'40"(67)

CCC SPRANDI POLKOWICE

71 HIRT Jan 1'45"(74)

72 BIALOBLOCKI Mar 19'14"(193)

73 GROSSCHARTNER 1'27"(64) Y

74 OWSIAN Lukasz 13'47"(183)

75 PATERSKI Maciej 1'45"(78)

76 PONZI Simone 1'27"(52)

77 SAMOILAU Branisla 9'39"(164)

78 SCHLEGEL Michal 5'50"(135) Y

79 TRATNIK Jan 7'04"(150)

FDJ

81 PINOT Thibaut 0'23"(28)

82 BONNET William 1'45"(72)

83 LADAGNOUS Matth 4'43"(126)

84 LUDVIGSSON Tobia 1'16"(48)

85 MOLARD Rudy 1'45"(73)

86 MORABITO Steve 1'05"(45)

87 REICHENBACH Séb 4'09"(120)

88 ROY Jérémy 2'09"(89)

89 VAUGRENARD Ben 3'45"(112)

GAZPROM - RUSVELO

91 FIRSANOV Sergey 9'04"(160)

92 BRUTT Pavel 1'48"(81)

93 FOLIFOROV Alexan 9'04"(159) Y

94 KOZONTCHUK Dmi 9'39"(172)

95 LAGUTIN Sergey 5'50"(136)

96 ROVNY Ivan 8'46"(156)

97 SAVITCKII Ivan 4'17"(124) Y

98 SHALUNOV Evgeny 11'43"(182) Y

99 TCATEVICH Aleksei 1'27"(61)

LOTTO SOUDAL

100 GREIPEL André 0'09"(2)

101 BAK YTTING Lars 1'27"(65)

102 DE BIE Sean 9'39"(171)

103 DE BUYST Jasper 1'45"(77) Y

104 DE CLERCQ Bart 16'23"(187)

105 HANSEN Adam 2'04"(88)

106 HOFLAND Moreno 3'13"(105)

107 MARCZYNSKI Tom 1'11"(46)

109 MONFORT Maxime 0'23"(32)

MOVISTAR TEAM

111 QUINTANA Nairo 0'23"(17)

112 AMADOR Andrey 0'23"(29)

113 ANACONA Winner 1'40"(70)

114 BENNATI Daniele 2'56"(99)

115 DE LA PARTE Victo 3'45"(111)

116 HERRADA Jose 4'09"(121)

117 IZAGUIRRE Gorka 4'09"(123)

118 ROJAS Jose 0'23"(24)

119 SUTHERLAND Rory 9'39"(166)

ORICA - SCOTT

121 YATES Adam 0'23"(13) Y

122 EDMONDSON Alexa 1'57"(85) Y

123 EWAN Caleb 0'17"(6) Y

124 HEPBURN Michael 2'56"(100)

125 JUUL JENSEN Chris 2'03"(87)

126 MEZGEC Luka 3'47"(114)

127 PLAZA Ruben 4'09"(122)

128 TUFT Svein 5'40"(132)

129 VERONA Carlos 9'39"(170) Y

QUICK-STEP FLOORS

131 JUNGELS Bob 0'13"(4) Y

132 CAPECCHI Eros 2'36"(92)

133 DE PLUS Laurens 0'23"(33) Y

134 DEVENYNS Dries 1'27"(63)

135 GAVIRIA Fernando 0'00"(1) Y

136 KEISSE Iljo 2'09"(90)

137 MARTINELLI David 1'27"(59) Y

138 RICHEZE Maximilia 1'19"(49)

139 SERRY Pieter 11'19"(180)

TEAM DIMENSION DATA

141 HAAS Nathan 0'34"(35)

142 ANTON Igor 7'01"(148)

143 BERHANE Natnael 1'12"(47)

144 FRAILE Omar 3'53"(117)

145 GIBBONS Ryan 0'23"(8) Y

146 JANSE VAN RENSB 2'54"(97)

147 SBARAGLI Kristian 1'27"(51)

148 TEKLEHAIMANOT 8'49"(158)

149 VAN ZYL Johann 6'43"(145)

TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

151 ZAKARIN Ilnur 0'43"(43)

152 BELKOV Maxim 10'10"(178)

153 GONÇALVES José 3'46"(113)

154 KISERLOVSKI Robe 1'47"(80)

155 KOCHETKOV Pavel 4'33"(125)

156 KUZNETSOV Viache 2'37"(93)

157 LOSADA Alberto 9'39"(175)

158 MAMYKIN Matvey 7'07"(153) Y

159 VICIOSO Angel 9'53"(177)

TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

161 KRUIJSWIJK Steven 0'36"(36)

162 BATTAGLIN Enrico 0'23"(9)

163 CAMPENAERTS Vic 5'53"(138)

164 CASTELIJNS Twan 15'59"(186)

165 CLEMENT Stef 6'41"(142)

166 KEIZER Martijn 6'43"(146)

167 TANKINK Bram 0'41"(40)

168 VAN DEN BROECK 4'05"(119)

169 VAN EMDEN Jos 1'33"(66)

TEAM SKY

171 LANDA MEANA Mi 0'23"(23)

172 DEIGNAN Philip 3'59"(118)

173 ELISSONDE Kenny 3'18"(108)

174 GOLAS Michal 1'40"(69)

175 HENAO GOMEZ Se 3'18"(107) Y

176 KIRYIENKA Vasil 5'34"(131)

177 PUCCIO Salvatore 1'27"(55)

178 ROSA Diego 0'23"(16)

179 THOMAS Geraint 0'23"(11)

TEAM SUNWEB

181 DUMOULIN Tom 0'23"(19)

182 BAUHAUS Phil 8'09"(154) Y

183 GESCHKE Simon 1'45"(76)

184 HAGA Chad 3'12"(104)

185 KELDERMAN Wilco 0'36"(37)

186 LUNKE Sindre Skjøs 9'39"(169) Y

187 PREIDLER Georg 1'27"(54)

188 STAMSNIJDER Tom 9'39"(174)

189 TEN DAM Laurens 1'45"(79)

TREK - SEGAFREDO

191 MOLLEMA Bauke 0'23"(26)

192 ALAFACI Eugenio 5'50"(134)

193 BERNARD Julien 9'39"(162) Y

194 DIDIER Laurent 3'13"(106)

195 HERNANDEZ Jesus 9'39"(168)

196 NIZZOLO Giacomo 5'52"(137)

197 PEDERSEN Mads 11'33"(181) Y

198 STETINA Peter 3'34"(110)

199 STUYVEN Jasper 1'23"(50) Y

UAE TEAM EMIRATES

201 FARIA DA COSTA R 0'23"(15)

202 CONTI Valerio 1'27"(60) Y

203 FERRARI Roberto 0'17"(7)

204 MARCATO Marco 3'10"(102)

205 MODOLO Sacha 0'23"(10)

206 MOHORIC Matej 0'41"(42) Y

207 RAVASI Edward 8'48"(157) Y

208 PETILLI Simone 1'27"(57) Y

209 POLANC Jan 1'51"(82) Y

WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE IT

211 POZZATO Filippo 6'06"(140)

212 AMEZQUETA MOR 6'41"(143) Y

213 BUSATO Matteo 8'12"(155)

214 FONZI Giuseppe 9'39"(163)

215 KOSHEVOY Ilia 19'12"(192)

216 MARECZKO Jakub 3'04"(101) Y

217 MARTINEZ POVED 9'39"(165) Y

218 RODRIGUEZ MART 6'06"(139) Y

219 ZHUPA Eugert 0'37"(38)
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Tappa / Étape / Stage 3   

Tortolì-Cagliari       07.05.2017 

 
 
8 MAGGIO / 8 MAI / 8TH MAY 

RIPOSO / REPOS / REST DAY 
 
QUARTIERTAPPA  PERMANENCE  HEADQUARTER 
CEFALÚ - PALAZZETTO DELLO SPORT MARZIO TRICOLI 
Contrada Ogliastrillo 
 
Accrediti, direzione, segreteria / Accréditations, direction, secrétariat / Accreditations, management, secretariat 
ore 15.00-19.00 
h 3 pm-7.00 pm 
 
Sala stampa / Salle de presse / Press room 
ore 15.00-20.00 
h 3.00 pm-8.00 pm 

 
 



 

 
 

 
COMMUNIQUÉS AND CLASSIFICATIONS: WEBSITE ACCESS MODE 
 

7 da un sito internet. 
La modalità web va ad aggiungersi  
All the communiqués and classifications of the 2017 
website, in addition to traditional hard copies and e-mails. 
 
La procedura di accesso è la seguente: 
The access procedure is as follows: 
 

 
1. in your browser, type: 
 
https://rcsmediagroup.sharepoint.com/sites/RCSSPORT/giroditalia 
 

 
 
2. digitare nella prima casella lo user rcs.giroditalia@rcs.it e  
2. in the first box, type rcs.giroditalia@rcs.it  
 

 
 
3. apparirà una finestra di autenticazione dove bisognerà digitare: 
3. an authentication window will appear, where you will need to type the following: 
 
Nome utente: rcs.giroditalia@rcs.it 
Password: Giro2017 
 



 

 
 

 
 

i e le classifiche relative 
al 7. 
4. by browsing the website, you will be able to read and download all the communiqués and classifications of 
the 2017 . 
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